submitting their bid. In this regard, the e-auction notice  

does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute 
any commitment or any representation of the Bank.  

6.  

The secured debt for recovery 
of which the property is to be 
sold  

Rs. 6,30,95,096.00/- (Rupees Six Crore Thirty Lacs, 
Ninety-Five Thousand Ninety-Six Only   as on 
01.10.2019 plus future interest on the 
contractual rates with all incidental expenses, 
cost, charges etc.  

6  Deposit of earnest money  

EMD Rs.39,70,000.00 (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakh 
Seventy Thousand Only) being 10% of the Reserve 
Price to be remitted/transferred/ deposited by the 
bidders in his/her/their own wallet provided by M/s 
MSTC Ltd.  
https://www.mstcecommerce.com 
https://ibapi.in  

7  

Reserve price of the 
immovable secured assets:  

Bank account in which EMD to 
be remitted.  

Last Date and Time within 
which EMD to be remitted:   

Rs. 3,97,00,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Ninety-
Seven Lakh Only) for properties situated at  
1.Akas Tatima Khasra No. 174/2/5 (1-0), 176/1 
(1- 12) Situated at Village Katha, Tehsil 
Nalagarh HP measuring 2 Bigha 12 Biswa. 
belongs to M/s Super Video Tronics. 
Partnership firm  

2.Akas Tatima Khasra No. 143/1 (0-18),

[...]

belongs to M/s Super 
Video Tronics. Partnership firm 

3.Akas Tatima Khasra No. 145/2 (1-13), Kitat-l, si 
tuated at Village Katha, Tehsil Nalagarh HP mea 
suring 1 Bigha 13 Biswas. belongs to M/s Super 
Video Tronics. Partnership firm. 
 EMD Amount Rs. 39,70,000.00 (Rs. Thirty-Nine Lakh 
Seventy Thousand only) 10% of reserve price to be 
transferred/deposited by bidder in his/her/their own 
wallet registered with M/s MSTC Ltd., on its e-auction 
site https://www.mstcecommerce.com  as per the 
guidelines available in the website. Kindly note to initiate